. ZARAI TARAQIATI BANK LIMITED
TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT

| 1 | Namc of Procuring Agency
| 2 | Mcthod of Procurement

Title of Procurement

(OS]

‘Tender Linquiry No.

5 | PPRA Ref. No. T'SE

6 | Date & 'T'ime of Bid Closing
7 | Date & Time of Bid Opening
8 | No. ol Bids Received

9 | Criteria of Bid Evaluation

(AS PER RULE 35 OF PUBLIC PROCUREMENT RULES 2004)

ZARAT TARAQIATI BANK LIMITED, HEAD OFFICE,
ISLAMABAD

Open Competitive Bidding. Singlé stagc - two envelope
procedure as defined in PPRA Rules 2004, Clause 36 (b)
Procurement ol Cyber Security Assessment Services for
LBl

ZIBL-06-2025

185584161 dated 13.03.2025
27.03.2025, 11:30 AM
27.03.2025, 12:00 PM

10 (Ten)

Bidder Qualification Criteria
Bidder complying with all conditions mentioned in the
Bidding Document shall be sclected for technical and
financial evaluation. Bidder(s) not fulfilling any condition of
Bidder Qualification Criteria shall be disqualified and their
bids shall not be considered for technical & financial
cvaluation.

BID EVALUATION CRITERIA

Technical Evaluation Criteria

Bidders™ solution submitted as technical proposal must be
capable to perform all functions and must meet all
requirements mentioned in Scope of Work.

Compliance of all technical specifications mentioned in this
Bid Document is mandatory. Technical Iivaluation to be done
on compliant/non-compliant basis by scoring minimum 60
Marks. Bidders scoring marks below 60 shall be declared as
Non-Compliant. Technical Compliance Matrix given in bid
document to be used for evaluation.

Financial Evaluation Criteria

Technically Compliant Bidders shall be considered for
Financial Lvaluation. Responsive™ bidders on basis of Total
Quoted Cost (inclusive of all applicable taxes and excluding
any discount), shall be assigned ranking in ascending order i.c.
bidder offering lowest evaluated price shall be placed at Top
and be called as “Lowest Evaluated Bidder™.
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10. Details of Technical Bid(s) Evaluation (LOT I & LOT II):

01
02

04
05
06
07

08

09
10

S/N

ZARAI TARAQIATI BANK LIMITED

Bidder Name

M/s Trillium Information Security
System
M/s Commtel

M/s National Radio
Telecommunication Corporation
(NRTC)

M/s Catalytic Consulting,
M/s Libryx

M/s Supernet Secure
M/s PxC lierguson

M/s Code Agrius

M/s Risk Associales
M/s Sccurism

Weighted Technical Score

(WTS)

70

665
70

70
70
56
56

Disqualified

70

Remarks
WIS for LOT 1 & LOT 11

_ WISfor LOTT&IOTI |
WIS for 1L.OT 1 & L.OT 11

~ WISfor LOT 1 & LOT 11
WIS for LOT 1 & LOT 11
WIS for LOT 1 & LOT I
WIS for LOT 1 & LOT 11

Does not complied to
mandatory requirements
(Bidder Firm should have

existence in Pakistan for the
last 5 years & Audited
financial statements for last 3
o years)
WIS for LOTT1& LOT I
CWISforLOT1&LOTIT

Note: Ihe financial proposals of technical compliant bidders shall be opened on 03.06.2025 at 11:00 AM through
PPRA I'PAD System. The bidders are encouraged to attend the financial bid opening. Z1BL reserves the right for
correction of any crror in the bid evaluation report.

Signature:

Dr. Haseeb Akhter

Offictal Stampptead (Procurement Department)

General Services Division
7TBL Head Office, Islamabad

Dated: 26.05.2025
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