## ZARAI TARAQIATI BANK LIMITED

## TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT

(AS PER RULE 35 OF PUBLIC PROCUREMENT RULES 2004)

1	Name of Procuring Agency	ZARAI TARAQIATI BANK LIMITED, HEAD OFFICE, ISLAMABAD	
2	Method of Procurement	Open Competitive Bidding. Single stage - two envelope	
		procedure as defined in PPRA Rules 2004, Clause 36 (b)	
3	Title of Procurement	Procurement of Cyber Security Assessment Services for ZTBL	
4	Tender Enquiry No.	ZTBL-06-2025	
5	PPRA Ref. No. TSE	TS558416E dated 13.03.2025	
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing	27.03.2025, 11:30 AM	
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening	27.03.2025, 12:00 PM	
8	No. of Bids Received	10 (Ten)	
9	Criteria of Bid Evaluation	Bidder Qualification Criteria	
		Bidder complying with all conditions mentioned in the Bidding Document shall be selected for technical and financial evaluation. Bidder(s) not fulfilling any condition of Bidder Qualification Criteria shall be disqualified and their bids shall not be considered for technical & financial evaluation.  BID EVALUATION CRITERIA	
		Technical Evaluation Criteria	
		Bidders' solution submitted as technical proposal must be capable to perform all functions and must meet all requirements mentioned in Scope of Work.	
		Compliance of all technical specifications mentioned in this Bid Document is mandatory. Technical Evaluation to be done on compliant/non-compliant basis by scoring minimum 60 Marks. Bidders scoring marks below 60 shall be declared as Non-Compliant. Technical Compliance Matrix given in bid document to be used for evaluation.	
		Financial Evaluation Criteria  Technically Compliant Bidders shall be considered for Financial Evaluation. Responsive" bidders on basis of Total Quoted Cost (inclusive of all applicable taxes and excluding any discount), shall be assigned ranking in ascending order i.e. bidder offering lowest evaluated price shall be placed at Top and be called as "Lowest Evaluated Bidder".	

## ZARAI TARAQIATI BANK LIMITED

## 10. Details of Technical Bid(s) Evaluation (LOT I & LOT II):

S/N	Bidder Name	Weighted Technical Score (WTS)	Remarks
01	M/s Trillium Information Security System	70	WTS for LOT I & LOT II
02	M/s Commtel	66.5	WTS for LOT I & LOT II
03	M/s National Radio Telecommunication Corporation (NRTC)	70	WTS for LOT I & LOT II
04	M/s Catalytic Consulting	70	WTS for LOT I & LOT II
05	M/s Ebryx	70	WTS for LOT I & LOT II
06	M/s Supernet Secure	56	WTS for LOT I & LOT II
07	M/s PxC Ferguson	56	WTS for LOT I & LOT II
08	M/s Code Agrius	Disqualified	Does not complied to mandatory requirements (Bidder Firm should have existence in Pakistan for the last 5 years & Audited financial statements for last 3 years)
09	M/s Risk Associates	70	WTS for LOT I & LOT II
10	M/s Securism	56	WTS for LOT I & LOT II

**Note:** The financial proposals of technical compliant bidders shall be opened on 03.06.2025 at 11:00 AM through PPRA EPAD System. The bidders are encouraged to attend the financial bid opening. ZTBL reserves the right for correction of any error in the bid evaluation report.

Signature:

Official Stamptead (Procurement Department)
General Services Division
ZTBL Head Office, Islamabad

Dated: 26.05.2025